TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAT TECH INC.		05/16/2008	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cat Tech LLC.	
Street Address:	15200 Middlebrook, Suite G	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77058	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1103595	С

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (713)623-4844

Email: ymurillo@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: William B. Patterson

Address Line 1: 3040 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 1500

Address Line 2: Patterson & Sheridan, LLP Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CATT/T004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William B. Patterson
Signature:	/William B. Patterson/
Date:	05/16/2008

900106781 TRADEMARK REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0055 Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0056

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CAT TECH INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, with its principal place of business at 8505 e. North Belt Drive, Humble, Texas 77396 U.S.A., ("Assignor") has used and is the owner of the trademark set forth below ("Mark"):

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK REXISTRATION	
Mark	Registraturi Number
	1.103.398

WHEREAS, Assignor has sold, transferred and assigned the Mark to Cat Tech LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, with its principal place of business at 15200 Middlebrook, Sune G. Houston, Texas, 77058, U.S.A. ("Assigner"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assigner desire to confirm the assignment and to record the assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate governmental office in other countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to said Mark described above, including any and all common law rights, all United States or state registrations therefor, all foreign applications or registrations therefor, and all trade name rights, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to such Mark and registrations, as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Mark or injury to said goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

Assignor hereby gives consent to Assignce to take all necessary actions and procedures for recording this Assignment in any governmental or other office on the basis of the assignment made herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of Assignor by its duly authorized officer as of the date bereof.

Assignor:	CAT TECHING.
By:	
Printed Nat	
Title:	S. M. Cy. 109 Nov. 200
Date:	\$ 16 16 16 1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/16/2008 REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0057